
Avon Community School Corporation 

Food Services Department 

www.Avon-Schools.org 
 Meal Prices 

K-12 Breakfast $2.15 

Preschool & Elementary 
Lunch $3.15 

MS & HS Lunch $3.25 

Online Lunch Payment & Monitoring: LINQ Connect 

¨ Visit hƩps://linqconnect.com    

¨ Add funds (3.95% of transacƟon amount with a minimum fee of $2.85/credit card, $1.85/
electronic check convenience fee) 

¨ Complete a Free & Reduced ApplicaƟon (one per 
family annually aŌer July 15th) 

¨ Set up low balance alerts and auto payments 

2025-2026 
School Year 

Cafeteria Contacts 
 

AHS Amber Smith       
ARSmith@avon-schools.org  

MS North   ChrisƟne DeVaney  
CLDevaney@avon-schools.org 

MS South       Sharon Lackey              
SKLackey@avon-schools.org 

MS West        Erica Micheel 

ECMicheel@avon-schools.org 

Cedar Michelle O’Banion    
MLOBanion@avon-schools.org 

Evergreen Donna McKnight             
DPMcKnight@avon-schools.org  

Hickory Jenny Hill 

jlhill@avon-schools.org  

Maple Koni Bridgham 
KSBridgham@avon-schools.org 

Pine Tree   Linda Smith  
LWSmith@avon-schools.org 

River Birch   AnneƩe Smith 
ADSmith@avon-schools.org 

Sycamore    Natalie Vernick 
NNVernick@avon-schools.org 

Willow       Angie Jones       
AJones@avon-schools.org 

White Oak  Mary Cantlebarry 
MECantlebarry@avon-schools.org  

Food Allergies & Special Diets 

Students with allergies are 
permiƩed food subsƟtuƟons 

with a signed medical      
statement. Contact us for 

more informaƟon. 

Food Service Administrative Team 

Emily Cates, Food Service Administrator 

eacates@avon-schools.org 

Rebecca Leeper, Support Specialist 

rlleeper@avon-schools.org 

Leann Snodgrass, AdministraƟve Assistant 

lssnodgrass@avon-schools.org  

(317) 544-6000 

What Makes a Lunch? 

Select 3—5                                                   
Different Components  

*All Entrees include a protein and grain 

Fruits Veggies Grains 

Protein Milk 

All lunches must include a fruit or veggie!  

All lunches are served with all five components: 
fruit, vegetable, protein, grain and milk. While we 

encourage students to take a full tray, we           
understand that someƟmes students may not want 

all items offered. Students can decline up to two 
components as long as their tray contains a fruit or 

a vegetable.  

Studies show that students eat beƩer when  given a 
choice what is on their tray and this  pracƟce also 

reduces food waste! 

Start Your Day Off Right! 

Did you know that we serve breakfast in all  
K-12 schools before the 

school day begins?      
Breakfast  includes an     

entrée (grain and protein or 
two grains), choice of fruit and milk.  

Check with your building for meal Ɵmes. 

Nutrislice 

Use our interacƟve app and 
website to review breakfast 
and lunch menus, allergen 
informaƟon and nutriƟonal 

facts for all menu items 
served.  You can also rank 

items and provide feedback 
as well as see pictures of 

menu items.  

hƩps://avon-
schools.nutrislice.com 

This insƟtuƟon is an equal opportunity provider. 


